

22.12.2025
Item No.4
Ct. No. 1
PG

C.R. 821 of 1978

The Oriental Fire and General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Musstt. Kaniza Khatoon & Anr.

PER, SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.:

1. None appears for the parties. This is a matter of 1978. It appears that matter has either rendered infructuous or parties have lost interest in the *lis*.
2. The petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Interim order, if there be any, stands vacated.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)